Illinois law.

Section 889.215  Records

a)	The operator of any medication takeback location must maintain records that identify the volume of pharmaceutical products accepted for Agency arranged disposal.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Records maintained pursuant to subsection (a) must be kept and made available to the Agency.  The medication takeback location must have the appropriate equipment on the premises to provide readily retrievable information in the course of an on-site inspection.  A hard copy printout must be provided to the Agency, upon request, within 48 hours.  These records must be maintained for a minimum of three calendar years after the date of acceptance.
